## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1369

- Page 1, line 14, remove "<u>"Financial institution" means a bank, credit union, or savings and loan</u> association"
- Page 1, remove lines 15 and 16
- Page 1, line 17, remove "5."
- Page 1, line 19, replace "6." with "5."
- Page 1, line 22, replace "7." with "6."
- Page 1, line 23, replace "8." with "7."
- Page 2, line 1, replace "9." with "8."
- Page 2, line 3, after "<u>funds</u>" insert "<u>, from an approved vendor list as determined by the superintendent of public instruction</u>"
- Page 2, line 7, replace "each" with "to pay qualified providers on behalf of a"
- Page 2, line 8, remove ", who may use the funds in the account only as permitted under"
- Page 2, line 9, replace "this chapter" with "who is eligible for the program"
- Page 2, line 11, replace "fund the participant's account" with "pay qualified providers on behalf of a program participant who is eligible for the program"
- Page 2, line 12, replace "that is" with "up to"
- Page 2, line 22, replace "fund the participant's account" with "disburse payments from the account as checks payable to the parents of an eligible student. The superintendent shall mail the checks to the qualifying school at which the eligible student is enrolled. The parent of the eligible student shall endorse the check before the check is deposited. The superintendent shall provide the parents"
- Page 2, line 23, replace "that is" with "up to"
- Page 3, line 3, remove "A parent who signs an agreement with"
- Page 3, remove lines 4 and 5
- Page 3, line 8, remove "A parent who signs"
- Page 3, remove lines 9 through 11
- Page 3, remove lines 22 through 30
- Page 4, line 1, replace "15.1-39-05" with "15.1-39-04"
- Page 4, remove line 17
- Page 4, line 20, remove "A qualified provider shall give a parent a receipt for each qualifying education expense"
- Page 4, remove line 21

- Page 4, line 22, remove "4."
- Page 4, line 25, replace "15.1-39-06" with "15.1-39-05"
- Page 5, line 7, replace "15.1-39-07" with "15.1-39-06"
- Page 5, line 23, replace "15.1-39-08" with "15.1-39-07"
- Page 5, line 26, remove "for each program"
- Page 5, remove lines 27 through 30
- Page 6, remove lines 1 through 8
- Page 6, line 9, replace "market rates" with "as a qualified provider"
- Page 6, line 10, replace "5." with "2."
- Page 6, line 10, replace "an" with "the"
- Page 6, line 12, replace "15.1-39-09" with "15.1-39-08"
- Page 6, line 16, replace "15.1-39-10" with "15.1-39-09"
- Page 6, line 17, replace "the account of" with "payment for"
- Page 6, line 18, remove "or who"
- Page 6, line 19, remove "commits a substantial misuse of program funds"
- Page 6, line 20, replace "account" with "payment"
- Page 6, line 20, remove "and no further"
- Page 6, line 21, remove "transactions are allowed on or disbursements made from the account"
- Page 6, line 25, replace "closure of the suspended account and declare the program" with "suspension of payment to the qualified provider for the"
- Page 6, line 27, replace "account" with "payment"
- Page 6, line 29, replace "account" with "payments"
- Page 6, line 30, replace "15.1-39-11" with "15.1-39-10"
- Page 7, line 6, replace "<u>15.1-39-12</u>" with "<u>15.1-39-11</u>"
- Page 7, line 7, remove "an"
- Page 7, line 8, replace "account" with "payments"
- Page 7, line 10, replace "<u>15.1-39-13</u>" with "<u>15.1-39-12</u>"
- Page 7, line 20, replace "15.1-39-14" with "15.1-39-13"
- Page 7, line 26, replace "15.1-39-15" with "15.1-39-14"
- Page 8, line 1, replace "<u>15.1-39-16</u>" with "<u>15.1-39-15</u>"
- Page 8, line 4, replace "15.1-39-17" with "15.1-39-16"
- Renumber accordingly